

r  
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19599-19600/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in RSA No.4146/2011,RSA No.4147/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.D.DHAWAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.  
For Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

During the pendency of the special leave petitions, the petitioners shall not be evicted from the suit premises in pursuance of the decree passed by the courts below.

|(Neetu Khajuria)  
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Master

Court |  
|