

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19599-19600/2012

MOHINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.D.DHAWAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service upon unserved respondent No.2, namely, Monika Chopra.

It is to be recollect that one of the petitioner being Nirmal Chopra is none but the mother of the unserved respondent No.2 - Monika Chopra and therefore, if petitioner fails to confirm service upon such respondent before 1.11.2012, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

	REGISTRAR	(S.G. SHAH)