

B
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19599-19600/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 18/04/2012 in RSA No.4146/2011,RSA No.4147/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.D.DHAWAN ETC.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to take steps for service of notice on unserved respondent No.2. Notice be issued returnable in six weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|