

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19599-19600/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in RSA No.4146/2011,RSA No.4147/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.D.DHAWAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to delete the name of unserved respondent no. 2. Permission is granted. The name of unserved respondent no. 2 is deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| Court Master