

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19599-19600/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in RSA No.4146/2011,RSA No.4147/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.D.DHAWAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the question involved in this case, inter alia, is whether the Civil Court had jurisdiction to entertain the suit filed by the respondents-plaintiffs and the answer to this question will depend upon the question as to whether the Notification dated 2.7.1999 denotifying Nagar

..2/-

: 2 :

Panchayat, Bhikhiwind within whose jurisdiction the suit premises are situated is valid or not.

Civil Appeal No.7976 of 2002 where the same question is involved is pending in this Court. Counsel for the parties are agreed that the result in that civil appeal is material to the facts of this case.

Hence tag this special leave petition with Civil Appeal No.7976 of 2002.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER